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Athlete .................. 4,000 m. 5,000 m. 6,000 m.
Krista Anderson .......14:14 .....17:43 .....21:46
Meghan Armstrong ..13:47 .....16:25 .....20:07
Jolly Burke ...............14:03 .....16:33 .....20:20
Katie Ellis .................14:48 .....18:25 .....22:35
Molly Esche .............14:49 .....18:10 .....22:18
Fionna Fallon ...........15:38 .......---- .......24:26
Brittany Graham ......16:44 .......---- .......24:26
Kathryn Guess .........15:51 .......---- .......25:02

2007 Season Review

Early Bird Invite
August 31, 2007 - Macomb, IL - 6,000 meters
Place Name ...........................................Time
9. Fionna Fallon .............................. 24:26
16. Christine Kotarba ........................ 25:01
17. Kathryn Guess ............................ 25:02
23. Caitlin Wooldridge ....................... 25:50
26. Brittany Graham .......................... 26:08

Hawkeye Open
September 15, 2007 - Iowa City, IA

4,000 meters - 1st/4 teams
Place Name ...........................................Time
1. Diane Nukuri ............................... 13:14
2. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 13:47
4. Jolly Burke .................................. 14:03
6. Krista Anderson .......................... 14:14
8. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 14:21
9. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 14:28
21. Katie Ellis .................................... 14:48
22. Molly Esche ................................ 14:49
28. Amanda Hardesty ....................... 15:03
39. Rachel Hawks ............................. 15:36
41. Fionna Fallon .............................. 15:38
44. Kathryn Guess ............................ 15:51
46. Christine Kotarba ........................ 16:01
48. Sophia Poncé ............................. 16:19
50. Brittany Graham .......................... 16:44
51. Caitlin Wooldridge ....................... 17:05

Tiger Invitational
September 29, 2007 -- Auburn, AL

5,000 meters - 2nd/22 teams
Place Name ...........................................Time
1. Diane Nukuri ............................... 15:55
3. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 16:25
4. Jolly Burke .................................. 16:33
17. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 17:28
25. Krista Anderson .......................... 17:43
36. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 18:05
38. Molly Esche ................................ 18:10
42. Amanda Hardesty ....................... 18:18
45. Katie Ellis .................................... 18:25
64. Rachel Hawks ............................. 18:50

NCAA Pre-Nationals
Oct. 13, 2007 - Terre Haute, IN
6,000 meters - 8th/35 teams

Place Name ...........................................Time
3. Diane Nukuri ............................... 20:10
15. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 20:37
17. Jolly Burke .................................. 20:40
100. Krista Anderson .......................... 21:46
126. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 22:03
143. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 22:17
170. Molly Esche ................................ 22:45

Big Ten Championships
Oct. 28, 2007 - Columbus, OH
6,000 meters - 5th/11 teams

Place Team .......................................... Points
1. Minnesota ......................................72
2. Michigan State ...............................73
3. Michigan  .......................................90
4. Illinois .............................................95
5. Iowa ..............................................103
6. Wisconsin ..................................... 112
7. Penn State ....................................159
8. Purdue ..........................................237
9. Indiana ..........................................280
10. Northwestern ................................288
11. Ohio State .....................................330

Individual Results
Place Athlete .........................................Time
1. Diane Nukuri ............................... 19:37
4. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 20:08
9. Jolly Burke .................................. 20:20
43. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 21:20
53. Krista Anderson .......................... 21:47
56. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 21:52
57. Amanda Hardesty ....................... 21:53
70. Molly Esche ................................ 22:18
78. Katie Ellis .................................... 22:35

NCAA Midwest Regional
Nov. 10, 2007 - Peoria, IL

Place Team (Top 5) ............................. Points
1. Minnesota ......................................79
2. Illinois .............................................91
3. Iowa .............................................. 111
4. Nebraska ......................................130
5. Oklahoma State ............................181

Individual Results
Place Athlete .........................................Time
1. Diane Nukuri ............................... 19:37
5. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 20:07
19. Jolly Burke .................................. 20:57
40. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 21:29
49. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 21:38
62. Krista Anderson .......................... 21:48
99. Amanda Hardesty ....................... 22:24

NCAA Championships 
Nov. 29, 2007 - Terre Haute, IN
6,000 meters - 10th/31 teams

Place Team (Top 5 + Iowa) ................. Points
1. Stanford ........................................145
2. Oregon ..........................................177
3. Florida State .................................236
4. Arizona State ................................251
5. Michigan State ..............................321
10. Iowa ..............................................387
Individual Results
Place Athlete .........................................Time
4. Diane Nukuri ............................... 20:07
13. Meghan Armstrong ..................... 20:37
34. Jolly Burke .................................. 21:09
156. Jessica Schmidt .......................... 22:20
180. Lauren Hardesty ......................... 22:40
192. Molly Esche ................................ 22:59
211. Amanda Hardesty ....................... 23:37

2007 Season Best Times
Athlete .................. 4,000 m. 5,000 m. 6,000 m.
Amanda Hardesty ....15:03 .....18:18 .....21:53
Lauren Hardesty ......14:28 .....18:05 .....21:38
Rachel Hawks ..........15:36 .....18:50 .......----
Christine Kotarba .....16:01 .......---- .......25:01
Sophia Poncé ..........16:19 .......---- .........----
Diane Nukuri ............13:14 .....15:55 .....19:37
Jessica Schmidt .......14:21 .....17:28 .....21:20
Caitlin Wooldridge ...17:05 .......---- .......25:50


